

sas

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1101 OF 2015

Freejo Francis Kuttikadan and Ors.

..Applicants.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

..Respondents.

Mr.Ashok Mishra i/b. Solicis Lex for the applicants.

Mrs.S.V.Sonavane, APP for respondent-State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE AND
V.L.ACHLIYA, JJ.**

DATED : 7TH DECEMBER, 2015

P.C. :-

1. Mr.Mishra, learned counsel for the applicants at the outset seeks leave to amend the application. Leave granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within two weeks from today. Thereafter, Registry to issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable after 5 weeks.

2. Stand over to 11th January, 2016.

(V.L.ACHLIYA, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)