

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1101 OF 2015

Freejo Francis Kuttikadan and Ors. ...Applicants
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents.

.....

Mr. Nitin Pradhan with Mr. Ashok Mishra, Mr. Pradeep Dube, K. Vijesh
i/by Solicis Lex, Advocates for the Applicants.
Mrs. S.V.Sonawane, APP for the Respondent-State.

.....

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
A. K. MENON, JJ.**

DATE : 20TH JANUARY, 2016.

P.C.:

The learned counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to amend prayer clauses so as to give particulars of the case number . Leave granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week.

2 By the order dated 7.12.2015, we issued notice before admission to the respondent no.2 returnable after five weeks. Office note shows that the respondent no.2 is served. Despite, none appears on his behalf. Since notice was given for admission, we cannot dispose this matter finally. We, therefore, issue fresh notice to the respondent no.2

returnable after six weeks. Respondent No.2 be put on notice that on the next date, the application would be heard finally at the stage of admission.

3 Till the next date, no coercive action shall be taken against the Applicant No.1.

(A. K. MENON, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)