

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRI. APPLICATION NO. 1101 OF 2015

Mr. F. F. Kuttikadan & Ors. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

-----  
Office Notes, Office  
Memorandum of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Nitin Pradhan a/w. Ashok Mishra, Pradeep  
Dube i/by M/s. Solicis Lex for the Applicants/  
Petitioners.

Mrs. S. V. Sonawane, APP for the State.

Mr. K. T. Thomas, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

---

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND  
A. M. BADAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2016**

**PC. :**

At the request of the learned counsel  
for Respondent No.2, stand over for four weeks  
i.e. to 06.04.2016.

Till then, charge shall not be framed  
against the applicants/petitioners in respect of  
the subject crime.

All concerned to act on authenticated  
copy of this order.

(A.M. BADAR, J.) (NARESH H. PATIL, J.)