



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1101 OF 2015

Freejo Francis Kuttikadan & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Ashok Mishra a/w. Ameet Mehta, Kinjal Mehta, Madhu Rani, Parth Kadam
& Silesh Sanghwi i/b. Solicis Lex for Applicants.
Mrs.M.H. Mhatre, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 7th October 2023.

P.C. :

- 1) Learned Advocate for Applicants submitted that, the victim herein is a woman and therefore Application pertains to the assignment of Co-ordinate Bench.
- 2) Remove from board.
- 3) Liberty to mention granted.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)