

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1101 OF 2015**

Freejo Francis Kuttikadan & Ors. ... Applicants  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3911 OF 2023**

Davis Etiyavan Potatuparambi ... Applicant  
Vs.  
Freejo Francis Kuttikadan & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Ashok Mishra a/w Mr. Jilesh Sanghni, Ms. Vaishnavi Murkute for the Applicants.  
Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.  
Mr. Joseph Thattil, i/b. Thattil & Co., for Respondent No.2.

---

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**  
**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

At the request of the parties, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> March 2026. To  
be listed under the caption for hearing at 4.30 p.m.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**